Carinarnica Beograd
+381 11 2752 066
+381 11 2752 129
carinarnica.beograd@carina.rs
Žorža Klemansoa 37, 11000 Beograd

Carinarnica Vršac
+381 13 805 008
+381 13 805 364
carinarnica.vrsac@carina.rs
Bulevar Oslobođenja br. 9, 26300 Vršac

Carinarnica Dimitrovgrad
+381 10 361 377
+381 10 361 783
carinarnica.dimitrovgrad@carina.rs
Balkanska 103, 18320 Dimitrovgrad

Carinarnica Zrenjanin
+381 23 541 420
+381 23 541- 133
carinarnica.zrenjanin@carina.rs
Carinska br. 3, 23000 Zrenjanin

Carinarnica Kladovo
+381 19 801 270, +381 19 801 629
+381 19 801 270, +381 19 801 629
cakl.upravnik@carina.rs
Dunavska 45, 19320 Kladovo

Carinarnica Kragujevac
+381 34 6335 672
+381 34 6335 639
carinarnica.kragujevac@carina.rs
Lepenički bulevar br. 37, 34000 Kragujevac

Carinarnica Kraljevo
+381 36 323 444
+381 36 323 445
carinarnica.kraljevo@carina.rs
Moše Pijade 1, 36000 Kraljevo

Carinarnica Kruševac
+381 37 35 01 701
+381 37 35 01 702
carinarnica.krusevac@carina.rs
Jasički put bb, 37000 Kruševac

Carinarnica Niš
carinarnica.nis@carina.rs
Dimitrija Tucovića br.16, 18000 Niš

Carinarnica Novi Sad
+381 21 421 388
+381 21 452 254
carinarnica.novisad@carina.rs
Carinska 1, 21000 Novi Sad

Carinarnica Priština (sa sedištem u Nišu)
+381 18 564 608
+381 18 564 608
carinarnica.pristina@carina.rs
Dimitrija Tucovića br.16, 18000 Niš

Carinarnica Sombor
+381 25 421 186
+381 25 420 723
carinarnica.sombor@carina.rs
Industrijska zona bb, 25000 Sombor

Carinarnica Subotica
+381 24 555 600
+381 24 551 553
carinarnica.subotica@carina.rs
Bose Milićević bb, 24000 Subotica

Carinarnica Užice
+381 31 56 56 86, +381 31 56 56 87, +381 31 56 56 88, +381 31 56 56 89, +381 31 56 56 90
+381 31 565 039
carinarnica.uzice@carina.rs
Miloša Obrenovića bb, 31000 Užice

Carinarnica Šabac
+381 15 384 926, +381 15 384 945, +381 15 384 951
+381 15 384 946
carinarnica.sabac@carina.rs
Beogradski put bb, 15000 Šabac, poštanski fah 24


